

## **Press Release**

## C&F Donates to Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank

## Press Release for Immediate Release August 22, 2022

For more information Contact: Maureen Medlin, FVP Director of Marketing 804.843.2364, ext. 19216

**Toano, Va.-** C&F Financial Corporation believes that a strong community benefits everyone. Since 1927, we have been highly committed to the communities we serve with our time, our talent and our treasure. Our community commitment is perhaps the best example of our *Focused on You* mission.

One charitable organization that C&F partners with is the Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank. The Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank collaborates with a network of more than 146 community partners to distribute food to hungry neighbors in the Fredericksburg area. Their vision is to replace food scarcity with food security. C&F Financial employees and customers collected over 600 total pounds of food, donating nearly 314 pounds to the Fredericksburg nonprofit, while the remaining food was shared with smaller local groups in need throughout the C&F market.

LaToya Brown, Corporate Relations Coordinator with the Fredericksburg Food Bank said, "We love connecting with people who are passionate about helping others! We can't thank you enough for your thoughtful donation and the energy and joy you brought! This donation will feed a family of four for 26 days!"

## About C&F

C&F Bank operates 30 banking offices and four commercial lending offices located throughout eastern and central Virginia and offers full wealth management services through its subsidiary C&F Wealth Management, Inc. C&F Mortgage Corporation and its subsidiary C&F Select LLC provide mortgage loan origination services through offices located in Virginia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, and West Virginia. C&F Finance Company provides automobile, marine and recreational vehicle loans through indirect lending programs offered in Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, and West Virginia through its offices in Richmond and Hampton, Virginia.

Additional information regarding the Corporation's products and services, as well as access to its filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, are available on the Corporation's website at <a href="http://www.cffc.com">http://www.cffc.com</a>.